

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8055

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net www.mtw.nhs.uk

10 March 2023

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to ward closures due to structural issues.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

1. Please state the number of wards, departments or services that have been temporarily or permanently suspended or closed due to structural, maintenance or repair issues (e.g. power failure, flooding, collapsed ceilings, ventilation issues, leaks) in the following years:

a. 2022

b. 2021

c. 2020

2. For each year, please provide a breakdown of incidents, covering:

a. The date of the incident and the site of the incident.

b. The cause of the incident – eg. power failure, flooding, water shortage, ventilation broken

c. Duration of the incident or if it is still ongoing

Trust response:

1.

a. Zero

- b. Zero
- c. Zero

All remaining questions are not applicable.